
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
04/17/19

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,046,995
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,149,345

3rd Payment 2,256,812
1 03/30/19 Sat $29,940,006 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,109,856 1.593 5.0% 5.0% 4th Payment 2,369,653
2 04/03/19 Wed $26,437,826 $54,322,021 $54,000,000 $33,900,000 1.593 4.4% 9.2% 5th Payment 2,488,135
3 04/06/19 Sat $29,051,180 $70,895,376 $68,000,000 $42,200,000 1.612 4.8% 13.6% 6th Payment 2,612,542
4 04/10/19 Wed $26,521,906 $85,434,310 $84,000,000 $52,100,000 1.612 4.4% 17.4% 7th Payment 2,743,169
5 04/13/19 Sat $31,326,012 $103,497,912 $101,000,000 $62,100,000 1.626 5.2% 21.7% 8th Payment 2,880,328

6 04/17/19 Wed $28,908,878 $119,482,983 $118,000,000 $72,600,000 1.626 4.8% 25.5% 9th Payment 3,024,344
7 04/20/19 Sat $32,892,313 $136,228,270 $136,000,000 $83,600,000 1.626 5.5% 29.6% 10th Payment 3,175,561
8 04/24/19 Wed $29,777,011 $150,756,676 $144,000,000 $88,560,886 1.626 5.0% 33.1% 11th Payment 3,334,339
9 04/27/19 Sat $33,714,620 $167,206,268 $161,000,000 $99,000,000 1.626 5.6% 36.8% 12th Payment 3,501,056

10 05/01/19 Wed $32,605,827 $183,114,872 $174,000,000 $107,000,000 1.626 5.4% 40.3% 13th Payment 3,676,109
11 05/04/19 Sat $35,400,351 $200,386,944 $191,000,000 $117,500,000 1.626 5.9% 43.8% 14th Payment 3,859,915
12 05/08/19 Wed $36,329,413 $218,112,310 $204,000,000 $125,500,000 1.626 6.0% 47.2% 15th Payment 4,052,910
13 05/11/19 Sat $38,858,966 $237,071,863 $224,000,000 $137,800,000 1.626 6.4% 50.6% 16th Payment 4,255,556
14 05/15/19 Wed $38,091,389 $255,656,910 $242,000,000 $148,800,000 1.626 6.3% 53.7% 17th Payment 4,468,334
15 05/18/19 Sat $42,939,157 $276,607,216 $260,000,000 $159,900,000 1.626 7.1% 57.0% 18th Payment 4,691,750
16 05/22/19 Wed $41,900,528 $297,050,768 $282,000,000 $173,400,000 1.626 6.9% 59.9% 19th Payment 4,926,338
17 05/25/19 Sat $47,619,525 $320,284,657 $304,000,000 $187,000,000 1.626 7.8% 63.1% 20th Payment 5,172,655
18 05/29/19 Wed $47,766,602 $343,590,306 $322,000,000 $198,000,000 1.626 7.8% 66.0% 21st Payment 5,431,288
19 06/01/19 Sat $54,114,829 $369,993,298 $348,000,000 $214,000,000 1.626 8.8% 69.0% 22nd Payment 5,702,852
20 06/05/19 Wed $53,923,717 $396,303,045 $381,000,000 $234,300,000 1.626 8.8% 71.7% 23rd Payment 5,987,995
21 06/08/19 Sat $71,431,574 $431,154,994 $414,000,000 $254,600,000 1.626 11.5% 75.0% 24th Payment 6,287,394
22 06/12/19 Wed $76,096,071 $468,282,783 $448,000,000 $275,500,000 1.626 12.2% 78.0% 25th Payment 6,601,764
23 06/15/19 Sat $100,361,361 $517,249,771 $495,000,000 $304,400,000 1.626 15.8% 81.5% 26th Payment 6,931,852
24 06/19/19 Wed $127,727,255 $579,568,765 $550,000,000 $338,300,000 1.626 19.6% 85.1% 27th Payment 7,278,445
25 06/22/19 Sat $190,686,586 $672,606,043 $625,000,000 $384,400,000 1.626 27.8% 89.3% 28th Payment 7,642,367
26 06/26/19 Wed $237,866,467 $788,662,705 $750,000,000 $461,300,000 1.626 33.4% 92.9% 29th Payment 8,024,485
27 06/29/19 Sat $291,750,477 $931,009,740 $900,000,000 $553,500,000 1.626 39.3% 95.7% 30th Payment 8,425,710
28 07/03/19 Wed $392,479,671 $1,122,503,233 $750,000,000 $461,254,613 1.626 48.9% 97.8% Total 136,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST.XLS (CFS) 4/17/2019


